

#### Board of Directors

#### Executive Board:

President: Teena Liesenfelt Vice President: Jeffery Guzik Treasurer: Richard Paull Secretary: Mark Rubinstein Executive Appointee: Medge Jaspan

Directors:

Claudia Castillo-Quintana G.man Cronier Isa Fantal Diane Karmiol Frank Polanco

Executive Director: Gerard Delaney

Membership Coordinator: Grant Writer: Cathy Myers

Business Coordinator: Lee Brock

Membership Consultant: Jack Cooke

The Broward Art Guild is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization dedicated to encouraging and promoting working artists in Broward County and providing the community with opportunity for involvement and education in the visual arts since 1950.



Funding for the Broward Art Guild is provided in part by the Broward County Board of County Commissioners as recommended by the Broward Cultural Council.



Funding for Broward Art Guild has been made possible by support from the following Community Foundation of Broward Fund: Isabelle Kole Stein Endowment for the Arts Fund of the Community Foundation of Broward.



Broward Art Guild is funded in part by a grant from the City of Fort Lauderdale.

## **Broward Art Guild**

3280 NE 32 Street 🔳 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33308 🔳 954-537-3370 🔳 browardartguild.org

# **MEMBER BENEFITS**

## Broward Art Guild Members Receive:

Reduced exhibition entry fees Free exhibition entry voucher with every member referral sign up Free exhibition entry voucher with every 30 volunteer hours accrued On-line art gallery included with exhibits – sell your art on the web Reduced registration fees for workshops and classes Reduced advertising prices Free annual members meeting Free artist website listing on the Broward Art Guild web site Members only events Networking opportunities The BAG Buzz – email notices for upcoming events and information Art Around Town - Have your artwork displayed at various venues around the county and local communities Tiny Treasures – opportunities to sell your small works of art (with no entry fees). And Coming Soon . . .

## Your Individual Artist Profile Page on the Broward Art Guild website!

## **VENDOR DISCOUNTS:**

## NORTH BEACH ART GALLERY & CUSTOM FRAMING

3334 NE 34th St, Fort Lauderdale FL 33308, 954-667-0660. 20% OFF **framing**. Brooke Trace wants to make your artwork look its best. All custom framing is done on location.

#### MARTIN KARMIOL Piano Tuning and Repair

954-801-9698 Serving Broward, Palm Beach and Miami-Dade since 1980. 10% Discount to first time clients.

## MARVIN STEEL

#### Fine Arts Restoration

954-428-1926

The only approved member of the American Institute of Conservation (AIC) in South Florida. 10% Discount to first time clients.

If you are an artist, you might also want to sign up for your: **BLICK ART MATERIALS** (Ft. Lauderdale) **Preferred Card** 2384 North Federal Highway, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33305, 954-630-1482 They will assist you in obtaining the best pricing in artist supplies and materials.

Our Guild is 95% volunteer driven. We encourage you to get involved by volunteering for our programs and committees. Our art community thrives with your involvement. If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to call the office at 954-537-3370, or drop us an email at info@BrowardArtGuild.org.

#### Mission Statement:

Believing that art is vital to a thriving community, Broward Art Guild brings the transformative power of art through exhibits and education to people of all ages and backgrounds while providing opportunities for local artists to grow professionally.

BROWARD ART GUILD IS A 501(C)(3) NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION. REGISTRATION NUMBER CH17010. A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING TOLL-FREE (800-435-7352) WITHIN THE STATE. REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL, OR RECOMMENDATION BY THE STATE.